	Year 23/24			Drieine
Name	Fee	GST	Fee	Pricing Policy
	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	Folicy

LEISURE CENTRES

Sutherland Leisure Centre, Caringbah Leisure Centre, Engadine Leisure Centre, Menai Indoor Sports and Como Learners Pool.

- An Adult is a person aged 16 years and over.
- A Concession is Child aged 3 to 15 years, or a full time student, or a holder of Government issued Seniors or Pension card.
- All Multi Visit Passes have a 12 month expiry from date of purchase.

Entry to the Como Leaners Pool is free.

AQUATICS

Aquatic Entry Adult - Sutherland	\$8.64	\$0.86	\$9.50	PCR
Aquatic Entry Concession - Sutherland	\$6.73	\$0.67	\$7.40	PCR
Aquatic Entry Adult - Caringbah and Engadine	\$7.91	\$0.79	\$8.70	PCR
Aquatic Entry Concession - Caringbah and Engadine	\$5.91	\$0.59	\$6.50	PCR
Aquatic Entry - Family (Max 2 Adults & 3 Children) or (1 Adult and up to 4 Children)	\$28.64	\$2.86	\$31.50	PCR
Swim - Children under 3 and Carers Card Holders			Free	PCR
Facilities Fee (3yrs and over)	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00	PCR
15 Visit Aquatic Entry - Adult	\$112.27	\$11.23	\$123.50	PCR
15 Visit Aquatic Entry - Concession	\$87.45	\$8.75	\$96.20	PCR
12 Month Aquatic – Adult	\$927.27	\$92.73	\$1,020.00	PCR
12 Month Aquatic – Concession	\$709.09	\$70.91	\$780.00	PCR
Dive Ticket (per person)	\$21.82	\$2.18	\$24.00	PCR

SUTHERLAND LEISURE CENTRE STEAM ROOM & SPA

Steam Room/Spa Upgrade - Adult	\$8.64	\$0.86	\$9.50	PCR
Steam Room/Spa Upgrade - Concession	\$6.73	\$0.67	\$7.40	PCR
15 Visit Pass Steam room/Spa/Swim – Adult	\$224.55	\$22.45	\$247.00	PCR
15 Visit Pass Steam room/Spa/Swim – Concession	\$174.91	\$17.49	\$192.40	PCR

CASUAL FITNESS

Casual fitness/multi visit pass purchases include: 1 class visit or 1 cardio/weights room visit + 1 swim per entry.

	Year 23/24			Driging
Name	Fee	GST	Fee	Pricing Policy
	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	Policy

CASUAL FITNESS [continued]

Casual Fitness Adult – Includes 1 group fitness class, gym session and swim per visit. Session price for Specialised program – Non Member – total cost payable is proportionate to number of sessions scheduled	\$22.27	\$2.23	\$24.50	PCR
Casual Fitness Senior/Pensioner/Full-time Student (or Casual fitness visitor for 2nd class on same day) – Session price for Specialised program – Member – total cost payable is proportionate to number of sessions scheduled	\$13.64	\$1.36	\$15.00	PCR
Fitness 15 Visit Pass – Adult/GP Referral non concession	\$300.91	\$30.09	\$331.00	PCR
Fitness 15 Visit Pass – Concession (Senior/Pensioner/Full-time Student) Learn to Swim and Squad Passholders	\$183.64	\$18.36	\$202.00	PCR

FITNESS MEMBERSHIPS

- Membership provides access to all Leisure Centres and includes all group fitness classes, gym, cardio, swimming, steam room/spa (steam room/spa SLC only).
- Memberships include bimonthly fitness test & program.
- Memberships exclude: Swim School, Squad, Volleyball, Water polo & Schools.
- All memberships are subject to approval of Pre-Exercise Questionnaire (16 years weights, cardio, pump, boxing, all fitness memberships Conditions apply).

12 Month Fitness Membership – Adult/GP Referral non-concession	\$1,158.18	\$115.82	\$1,274.00	PCR
12 Month Fitness Membership – Full-time Student/Senior/ Pensioner / GP Referral concession	\$909.09	\$90.91	\$1,000.00	PCR

Links Pay

Fitness & Aquatic Membership (month to month direct debit billing) Student memberships are minimum 12 months fixed term. All new applications require the first month's fees paid up front.

Aquatic Membership – Adult Per month	\$77.27	\$7.73	\$85.00	PCR
Aquatic Membership – Concession Per month	\$59.09	\$5.91	\$65.00	PCR
Aquatic Membership – Family (2 Adults + 3 Children) Per month	\$184.55	\$18.45	\$203.00	PCR
Fitness Membership – Adult/GP Referral non-concession Per month	\$97.27	\$9.73	\$107.00	PCR
Fitness Membership – Senior/Pensioner/GP Referral concession/Full-time Student Per Month	\$76.36	\$7.64	\$84.00	PCR
Fitness Membership Plus Creche – Adult/GP Referral non-concession Per month	\$109.09	\$10.91	\$120.00	PCR
Fitness Membership Plus Creche – Senior/Pensioner/GP Referral concession/Full-time Student Per Month	\$88.18	\$8.82	\$97.00	PCR
SSC payroll deduction (fortnightly)	\$44.55	\$4.45	\$49.00	PCR

Promotional Membership

Promotional activities run from time to time will be subject to discounts on the existing fee or charge. The final fee or charge may be conditional on the promotions terms and conditions.

Promotional Membership	Price per promotion	PCR	
Tromotional Mornisoromp	i nee per premetten		

	Year 23/24			Driging
Name	Fee	GST	Fee	Pricing Policy
	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	Folicy

FITNESS GENERAL

Early Termination of Membership administration charge	\$90.91	\$9.09	\$100.00	PCR
Extended Suspension Fee (applied per day over & above standard allowances on all memberships)	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00	PCR
Replacement Membership Card fee and Wristband	\$4.55	\$0.45	\$5.00	PCR
Fitness Test or Program or 3D scan	\$77.27	\$7.73	\$85.00	PCR
Fitness Rehab Provider – 3 Month Membership (only available for approved RTW plan)	\$518.18	\$51.82	\$570.00	PCR
Services provided to eligible patients under NDIS only	As per sch	eduled fee for s	pecific service	PCR
COR PHYS 10 Exercise session pass (for eligible of COR PHYS ALLIED HEALTH)	\$35.45	\$3.55	\$39.00	PCR

PERSONAL TRAINING

1 person

Single Session	\$69.09	\$6.91	\$76.00	PCR
6 Sessions Pass	\$393.64	\$39.36	\$433.00	PCR
12 Sessions Pass	\$746.36	\$74.64	\$821.00	PCR

2 people

Single Session	\$91.82	\$9.18	\$101.00	PCR
6 Sessions Pass	\$523.64	\$52.36	\$576.00	PCR

LEARN TO SWIM SCHOOL & DEVELOPMENT SQUADS

All Swim School and Squad Fees include entry for pupil and one carer at time of the lesson.

Per lesson	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	PCR
Private Lessons – 1/2 Hour, per person, per lesson	\$63.00	\$0.00	\$63.00	PCR

Adult/Masters Squads

Masters Casual Squad	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$22.00	PCR
12 Session card – Adult/Full Time Student	\$181.82	\$18.18	\$200.00	PCR
12 Session card – Senior/Pensioner	\$120.00	\$12.00	\$132.00	PCR

Elite/Competitive Program

All Leisure Centres

10 sessions per week, per month - Sutherland and Engadine	\$204.55	\$20.45	\$225.00	PCR
6-10 sessions per week, per month - Caringbah	\$180.91	\$18.09	\$199.00	PCR
7 sessions per week, per month - Sutherland and Engadine	\$173.64	\$17.36	\$191.00	PCR
6 sessions per week, per month	\$169.09	\$16.91	\$186.00	PCR
5 session per week, per month Masters - Caringbah	\$160.00	\$16.00	\$176.00	PCR
4 sessions per week, per month - Sutherland and Engadine	\$149.09	\$14.91	\$164.00	PCR
3 sessions per week, per month	\$119.09	\$11.91	\$131.00	PCR
2 sessions per week, per month - Sutherland and Engadine	\$80.00	\$8.00	\$88.00	PCR

		Year 23/24		Driging
Name	Fee	GST	Fee	Pricing Policy
	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	Policy

SCHOOL PROGRAMS

Teachers accompanying school students as part of meeting their duty of care obligations under the requirements of the NSW Dept of Education are granted free spectator entry.

Swim School (incl. cap), FlippaBall, Fitness classes (minimum number per class), Stroke Correction	\$10.91	\$1.09	\$12.00	PCR
Royal Life Saving (45min – 1hr lesson)	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	PCR
Royal Life Saving (day long lesson)	\$28.75	\$0.00	\$28.75	PCR
Recreation Day (minimum 20 students)	\$18.18	\$1.82	\$20.00	PCR
CRECHE				
Compulsory fee per child per visit (1.5 hr)	\$5.45	\$0.55	\$6.00	PCR
15 Visit Pass Crèche	\$70.91	\$7.09	\$78.00	PCR
FUN & FITNESS (School Holiday Programs)				
SLC Fun & Fitness / Menai Indoor Sports Centre multi sports full day – 9.00am -3.00pm	\$47.27	\$4.73	\$52.00	PCR
PARTIES				
Menai Indoor Sports Centre: Unsupervised Party (includes facility hire,	\$18.18	\$1.82	\$20.00	PCR

LEISURE CENTRE FACILITIES HIRE

equipment hire, chips, drink, & cake), per head.

- 1) Casual Hire requires 50% deposit of fees payable at time of booking
- 2) Late Cancellation (Less than 24 hours notice) Full hire rates.
- 3) Permanent booking requires a minimum booking of 26 hours

Casual Facilities Hire

Indoor pool aqua area or gym area or single lane hire or Pool Room hire per hour	\$72.73	\$7.27	\$80.00	PCR
Water Fun Park Private Booking (3 hours) plus normal entry fees per person	\$272.73	\$27.27	\$300.00	PCR

Event Facilities Hire

Exclusive use of facility without provision of customised set-up. Hire fees for events subject to volume discount based on number of players, officials and spectators guaranteed to the event. Volume discount is based on a percentage of total facilities hire charges / total entry charges.

Event hire applies for all events where registration fees, fees above pool entry fees and the like are levied to participants (directly or indirectly)

Utility pool hire, per half pool blocks, per 2 hours	\$110.91	\$11.09	\$122.00	PCR
Olympic pool hire, per half pool blocks, per 2 Hours	\$175.45	\$17.55	\$193.00	PCR
Indoor pool, per quarter pool block, per 2 hrs	\$110.91	\$11.09	\$122.00	PCR
School Carnival Administration booking fee including PA System Hire (non-refundable)	\$128.18	\$12.82	\$141.00	PCR
Additional staff hire per hour	\$59.09	\$5.91	\$65.00	PCR

		Year 23/24		Driging
Name	Fee	GST	Fee	Pricing Policy
	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	Policy

Programmed Facilities Hire (for purposes other than Swim Coaching).

Exclusive use of facility without provision of customised set-up. Hire fees apply only for annual programs subject to minimum volume bookings (participants and duration), paid for up-front quarterly.

Programmed hire only available to non-commercial / not for profit groups based in the Sutherland Shire local government area.

No discounts or exemptions apply to entry fees in conjunction with programmed hire.

School Use / per student (school run programs)

Utility pool hire, per half pool blocks, per 2 hrs	\$82.73	\$8.27	\$91.00	PCR
Olympic pool hire, per half pool blocks, per 2 hrs	\$130.91	\$13.09	\$144.00	PCR
Indoor pool, per quarter pool block, per 2 hrs	\$82.73	\$8.27	\$91.00	PCR
Extended use of pools in conjunction with annual program booking, per lane, per hour or part thereof	\$38.18	\$3.82	\$42.00	PCR
Court Hire - Permanent Per hour				
30m x 15m court	\$63.64	\$6.36	\$70.00	PCR
30m x 15m court Off Peak (Mon-Fri 9am-1pm)	\$54.55	\$5.45	\$60.00	PCR
Court Hire - Casual Per Hour				
Court Hire - Casual Per Hour 30m x 15m court	\$77.27	\$7.73	\$85.00	PCR
	\$77.27 \$29.09	\$7.73 \$2.91	\$85.00 \$32.00	PCR PCR
30m x 15m court		, -		
30m x 15m court Badminton – per court per hour	\$29.09	\$2.91	\$32.00	PCR
30m x 15m court Badminton – per court per hour Table Tennis - per table per hour	\$29.09	\$2.91	\$32.00	PCR
30m x 15m court Badminton – per court per hour Table Tennis - per table per hour Other	\$29.09 \$16.36	\$2.91 \$1.64	\$32.00 \$18.00	PCR PCR

\$4.55

\$0.45

\$5.00

PCR

 Name
 Year 23/24
 Pricing Fee GST Fee Policy
 Fee (excl. GST)
 Find (incl. GST)
 Pricing Policy

COMO LEARNERS POOL

General Entry

Open October to March only. Refer to website for details of opening hours.